

CONTRACT #2021-PW-003

ADDENDUM NO. 1

THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE INCORPORATED INTO THE TENDER PACKAGE AND SHALL FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

Date Issued: February 3, 2021 Issued By: Amanda Mabo, Clerk

Please note the following changes, corrections, additions, deletions, information and/or instructions in connection with the Tender Package. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum as per Part "A" – Information to Bidders may render your submission non-responsive.

This addendum is to address the following clarification:

Clarifications:

The RFT submission deadline remains the same and is not changed by Addendum No. 1.

Updated "Form of Tender" and "AODA Confirmation" (Pages 33-41 of 41, Parts "D" and "E") are attached. Bidders shall substitute these pages within their bid submission.

There was a typo in several locations in the original Tender Document that incorrectly stated the Contract Name/Title as "Glen Tay Noonan Bridge Rehabilitations" and "Upper Scotch Line Culvert Replacement". Contractors are advised that the correct Contract Name/Title is "Allan's Mill Road Bridge Rehabilitation".

Questions & Answers:

Q1: We would like some clarification on the correct units for each item, for example, Item A11 has a unit of LS/m, and Item A13 has a unit of LS/m³. What is the correct unit for each Tender Item?

A1: The Item units have been corrected and included with the attached revised Form of Tender.

Q2: The Contract Name switches on page 12 of 41, from Allan's Mill Road Bridge Rehabilitation to Glen Tay Noonan Bridge Rehabilitations and then to Upper Scotch Line Culvert Replacement on page 41 of 41, what is the name of the Contract? **A2:** Allan's Mill Road Bridge Rehabilitation.

CONTRACT #2021-PW-003

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Attachments

- 1. Revised Form of Tender (Pages 33-40 of 41, Part "D")
- 2. Revised AODA Confirmation (Page 41 of 41, Part "E")

End of Addendum No. 1

Amanda Mabo, Clerk clerk@tayvalleytwp.ca

PART "D" - FORM OF TENDER

l_____, of,_____,

	DECLARE that no person, firm or Corporation the signature of whose proper officers and sea interest in this Tender or in the Contract propo	al is or are attached below, has any				
1.	I FURTHER DECLARE that this Tender is made without any connections, knowledge, comparison of figures or arrangement with any other Contractor, firm or person making a Tender for the same work and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud.					
2.	I FURTHER DECLARE that no member of the Township Council, or any Officer of the Township is or will become interested, directly or indirectly, as a contracting party or otherwise, in the performance of the Contract, or in the supplies, work or business to which it relates or any portion of the profits thereof, or any such supplies to be used therein or in any of the monies to be derived therefrom.					
3.	I FURTHER DECLARE that several matters stated in the said Tenders are in all respects true.					
4.	I FURTHER DECLARE that Addendum/Addenda No					
	Witness	Signature				
	Date	Name of Company				
	E-mail Address	Address				
	Name of Signing Authority for Contract (Please print)	Telephone				

PART "D" - FORM OF TENDER

I/We hereby agree to provide section rehabilitation services in accordance with the provisions set out in Parts "A", "B", and "C" of this Tender, for the following firm prices.

Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Estimated Quantities	Unit	Bid Price Per Unit	Total Bid
PART A: Allan's Mill Road Bridge – Allan's Mill Road, 0.5 km south of Upper Scotch Line, Site No. 15-A01.						
A1	SP	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	L.S.	\$	\$
A2	182, SP	Environmental / Watercourse Protection	1	L.S.	\$	\$
А3	310, SP	Superpave 12.5	15	t	\$	\$
A4	314, SP	Granular 'A'	25	t	\$	\$
A5	314, SP	Granular 'B'	45	t	\$	\$
A6	314, SP	Select Subgrade Material, Compacted	85	t	\$	\$
A7	510	Removal of Steel Beam Guide Rail	117	m	\$	\$
A8	706, SP	Temporary Traffic Control Signs	1	L.S.	\$	\$
A9	721	Single Rail Steel Beam Guide Rail	90	m	\$	\$
A10	732, SP	Steel Beam Energy Attenuating Terminal System	4	Each	\$	\$
A11	902, SP	Earth Excavation for Structure	1	L.S.	\$	\$
A12	902, SP	Dewatering Structure Excavations	1	L.S.	\$	\$
A13	904, SP	Concrete in Deck	1	L.S.	\$	\$
A14	904, SP	Concrete in Substructure	1	L.S.	\$	\$
A15	904, SP	Tremie Concrete	1.0	m ³	\$	\$

PART "D" - FORM OF TENDER

Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Estimated Quantities	Unit	Bid Price Per Unit	Total Bid
A16	904, SP	Dowels into Concrete	114	Each	\$	\$
A17	905	Reinforcing Steel Bar	1.6	t	\$	\$
A18	908, SP	Metal Traffic Barrier	22.8	m	\$	\$
A19	914, SP	Bridge Deck Waterproofing	32	m²	\$	\$
A20	919, SP	Temporary Support	1	L.S.	\$	\$
A21	928, SP	Access to Work Area, Platform, and Scaffolding	1	L.S.	\$	\$
A22	928, SP	Concrete Removal - Full Depth	1	L.S.	\$	\$
A23	932	Crack Injection	12	m	\$	\$
PART 'A' Allan's Mill Road Bridge – Total Tendered Price					\$	

Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Estimated Quantities	Unit	Bid Price Per Unit	Total Bid
PART B: (PROVISIONAL) Allan's Mill Road Bridge – Allan's Mill Road, 0 Upper Scotch Line, Site No. 15-A01.					0.5 km south of	
B1	206, SP	Earth Excavation, Grading	45	m ³	\$	\$
B2	310 SP	Superpave 12.5	25	t	\$	\$
В3	314 SP	Granular 'A'	80	t	\$	\$
PART 'B' Allan's Mill Road Bridge – Provisional Items - Total Tendered Price					\$	

Notes:

- i) H.S.T. will be paid in addition to the tendered price.
- ii) Prices must be rounded to two decimal places only.
- iii) OPSS.MUNI specifications shall apply when applicable.

PART "D" - FORM OF TENDER

Statement "A" - Bidder's Experience in similar work

Year	Description of Contract	For whom Performed	Project Foreman	Value

PART "D" - FORM OF TENDER

Statement "B" - List of Proposed Sub-Contractors

Sub-Trade	Name of Subcontractor	Address

PART "D" - FORM OF TENDER

TENDER DEPOSIT METHOD OF RETURN - FORM 4

Please complete this form indicating your preference for returning your tender deposit cheque.

The Contractor will pick up the tender deposit. Township Staff will notify the Contractor when the cheque is available for pick-up.
If you are selecting this option, if possible, please provide the name of the representative who will pick up the cheque.
Name:
Send cheque by Purolator Courier. Note: courier charges will be the responsibility of the Contractor. My Purolator Account #:
Send cheque by Regular Mail.
Contractor Name:
Signature of Contractor representative
Signature of Contractor representative
Data

PART "D" - FORM OF TENDER

CHECKLIST

Enclosed with submission:

1. Completed Part "D" enclosed	
2. 2021 Health and Safety Policy – Part "A" (#7)	
3. WSIB Certificate of Clearance – Part "A" (#7)	
4. Accessibility Declaration – Part "A" (#8)	
5. Tender Deposit – Part "A" (#5)	
Documents upon Award of Contract:	
1. Performance Bond – Part "A" (#15)	
2. Material and Labour Bond – Part "A" (#15)	
3. Maintenance Bond – Part "A" (#15)	
4. Certificate of Liability Insurance – Part "A" (#14)	

PART "D" - FORM OF TENDER

5. TENDER LABEL - FORM 5

To help identify your Tender, please **cut out the label below and affix this label to the outside of your Tender Envelope:**

THE CORPORATION OF TAY VALLEY TOWNSHIP TENDER FOR ALLAN'S MILL ROAD BRIDGE REHABILITATION CONTRACT #2021-PW-003

The Corporation of Tay Valley Township

217 Harper Road,

Perth, Ontario K7H 3C6

Attention: Amanda Mabo, Clerk

Telephone: 613-267-5353 ext. 130

Toll Free: 1-800-810-0161 Fax: 613-264-8516

E-mail: clerk@tayvalleytwp.ca

CONTRACT NUMBER: CLOSING TIME/DATE:

1:00PM

2021-PW-003 February 18th, 2021

YOUR COMPANY'S NAME AND ADDRESS:

Use the above label for your envelope when you submit your Tender Document.

THE CORPORATION OF TAY VALLEY TOWNSHIP REQUEST FOR TENDER

ALLAN'S MILL ROAD BRIDGE REHABILITATION

CONTRACT #2021-PW-003

ADDENDUM NO. 1

PART "E" - AODA CONFIRMATION

[COMPANY LETTERHEAD]

To: The Corporation of Tay Valley Township

From: [Company Name]

[DATE]

[CONTRACT NUMBER, CONTRACT TITLE]

Re: Declaration of Compliance – Accessibility of Ontarians with Disabilities Act (AODA)

Please accept this letter as confirmation [COMPANY NAME] is in compliance with the Accessibility of Ontarians with Disabilities Act and its regulations

[SIGNATURE]
[NAME]
[POSITION]
[CONTACT INFORMATION]
[COMPANY]